Clare Boothe Luce Center for Conservative Women
National Online Survey Among 800 18-24 year old Women
Oversample of 18-24 year old Self-ldentified Republican Women (428 total)
TOPLINE DATA 2

Field Dates: January 31 - February 6, 2024
Margin of Error: 3.5%

Initial Screeners/Demographics

1. Gender
Gender ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Female 100% 100%
2. Age
Age ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
18 13% 10%
19 14% 11%
20 14% 13%
21 12% 15%
22 16% 18%
23 17% 19%
24 15% 15%
3. Race
Race ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
White or Caucasian 54% 79%
Black or African American 18% 6%
Hispanic 18% 10%
Asian or Pacific Islander 6% 3%
Native American 1% 1%
Other/Depends/Unsure 3% 1%

" Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding. In the same way, percentages in “total” columns may be
one point more or less than the sum of their parts due to rounding.
2 n=800 for total sample for ALL; n=428 sample size for self-ID GOP
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Outlook on Life and Position in Society

4. Which of the following three issues are the most important to you, the ones you are most
concerned about? (ROTATED, ACCEPTED THREE RESPONSES)

Issues ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Abortion/Reproductive Issues 32% 20%
Economy/Inflation/Jobs 30% 39%
Mental Health Issues 24% 17%
Health Care 24% 18%
Climate/Environment 17% 6%

Racial Issues 17% 7%

Crime 15% 18%
Education 15% 18%
Guns/Second Amendment 15% 16%
War in Israel/Palestine 13% 9%

Social Justice/LGBTQ Issues 12% 2%

Energy/Gas Prices 11% 18%
Drug Abuse 10% 10%
Immigration/Border Security 9% 25%
Taxes/Tax Reform 8% 10%
Politicians/Corruption 6% 10%
Civil Liberties/Freedom 6% 6%
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Issues ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Government Spending/Debt 5% 8%
Foreign Wars/Military Conflicts 5% 7%
Workplace and/or Sexual Discrimination 5% 3%
Parental Rights 5% 5%
Terrorism 4% 9%
Declining Morality in Our Culture 4% 9%
COVID/Coronavirus 3% 2%
War in Ukraine 2% 3%
Decline of the Traditional Family Structure 2% 7%
Other (WRITE IN) 1% -
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5. In the next five to ten years, which of the following do you plan to do? (ROTATED LIST,
ACCEPTED MULTIPLE RESPONSES)

Plans for the next 5-10 years ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Spend more time with friends and family 54% 56%
Travel outside the United States 51% 44%
Increase or maintain a physically active lifestyle 50% 51%
Get married 49% 57%
Get a degree 48% 45%
Put greater effort into improving my mental health 47% 40%
Buy a house 46% 52%
Have a child 41% 56%
Vote in an election 38% 53%
Change jobs 37% 35%
Move to a different state or country 31% 26%
Isr;\\/ltiarfgsmo%r;?g/nin the stock market or other long-term 29% 31%
See a therapist regularly 27% 16%
Co oan, mongage, o studentloams | 2 |
Start my own business 23% 22%
Attend religious services regularly 16% 33%
Become more politically active 14% 12%
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Plans for the next 5-10 years ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Volunteer several hours a week 14% 12%
Become a social media influencer or online

. 12% 11%
personality
Buy an electric vehicle 9% 6%
Have a minor medical procedure to improve my 8% 7%
appearance
Run for elective office 1% 1%

ENDED RANDOMIZATION
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6. Please rank order the following items in the order that you think you will accomplish them
in your life. (ALLOWED RESPONDENT TO ORDER THEM 1-4) If you don’t plan on doing one
or more of the items, please number it with a “5”.

For the full sample of 800 18—24-year-old women:

Get Married (%) Invest in the Stock Market (%)  Buy a Home (%) Have Children (%)

Ranked 1 31% 29% 27% 8%
Ranked 2 31% 12% 33% 16%
Ranked 3 21% 12% 25% 27%
Ranked 4 3% 22% 6% 28%
Ranked 5 15% 26% 10% 21%

For the Self-ID GOP sample of 428

Get Married (%) Invest in the Stock Market (%) Buy a Home (%) Have Children (%)

Ranked 1 43% 22% 21% 10%
Ranked 2 26% 11% 38% 19%
Ranked 3 17% 11% 29% 32%
Ranked 4 2% 30% 4% 27%
Ranked 5 11% 27% 8% 12%
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Please indicate how much each of the following statements describe you personally.
(RANDOMIZED SERIES)

7. 1 am happy and content in my romantic relationships.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 41% 52%
Somewhat describes me 29% 22%
Does not describe me at all 21% 20%
Depends/unsure 9% 6%

8. | am happy and content with my work life.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 19% 27%
Somewhat describes me 42% 42%
Does not describe me at all 30% 25%
Depends/unsure 10% 6%

9. |feel confident in my abilities to take care of myself.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 47% 54%
Somewhat describes me 43% 38%
Does not describe me at all 8% 5%
Depends/unsure 3% 3%
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10. I am confident in my physical appearance and am happy with my overall health.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 18% 22%
Somewhat describes me 51% 43%
Does not describe me at all 24% 29%
Depends/unsure 6% 7%

11. There isn’t anything | would change in my life right now.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 10% 11%
Somewhat describes me 30% 38%
Does not describe me at all 52% 42%
Depends/unsure 8% 9%

12. | consider myself a religious person.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 21% 43%
Somewhat describes me 33% 34%
Does not describe me at all 37% 17%
Depends/unsure 10% 6%
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13. | consider myself a moral person.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Perfectly describes me 49% 58%
Somewhat describes me 41% 36%
Does not describe me at all 4% 3%
Depends/unsure 6% 4%
ENDED RANDOMIZATION
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Views on Success

14. Who are the two or three people who have the biggest influence in your life? (ROTATED 1-
12 AND ACCEPTED UP TO THREE)

Influencer ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Mother 66% 70%
Romantic partner/spouse 44% 47%
Father 33% 39%
Friend 32% 25%
Sister(s) 25% 18%
God/Religious deity/Allah 23% 38%
Brother(s) 14% 9%
Other female relative (grandmother, aunt) 12% 9%
Teacher 5% 3%
Other male relative (grandfather, uncle) 4% 4%
Mentor 3% 4%
Co-worker 3% 2%
Religious leader (priest, rabbi, imam) 2% 3%
Other (WRITE IN) 5% 4%
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15. Which of the following do you think a woman needs to have in order to be considered
“successful”? (ROTATED 1-6, ACCEPTED MULTIPLE RESPONSES)

Indicator of Success ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Is happy and content 80% 82%
Able to support herself financially 70% 66%
Having a college education 24% 24%
Being married 12% 20%
In a professional field (doctor, lawyer, etc.) 11% 6%
Having children 10% 19%
Other 3% 2%

16. Do you think that a woman who chooses to be a stay-at-home mom can be considered just
as successful as a woman who chooses to be in a professional field such as a doctor,
lawyer, dentist, CEO/CFO/CIO?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Yes 79% 83%
No 5% 5%
Depends/unsure 15% 11%
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17. Which would you prefer to be one day: (ROTATED) President of the United States or
President of your own company?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
President of the United States 8% 7%
President of my own company 74% 72%
Neither 15% 19%
Unsure/depends 4% 2%

Marriage and Family

Do you (ROTATED) agree or disagree with the following statements?
RANDOMIZED LIST

18. When living with a spouse or romantic partner, | expect that household chores and child
raising will be split evenly, 50-50.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 77% 73%
- Strongly agree 46% 40%
- Somewhat agree 31% 33%
Total Disagree 17% 22%
- Somewhat disagree 13% 15%
- Strongly disagree 5% 7%
Depends/Unsure 6% 4%
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19. A woman can be happy and fulfilled in their life without getting married or having children.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 91% 86%
- Strongly agree 74% 59%
- Somewhat agree 17% 27%
Total Disagree 8% 10%
- Somewhat disagree 6% 7%
- Strongly disagree 2% 3%
Depends/Unsure 1% 4%

20. | plan to be married and have at least one child before | turn 30 years old.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 68% 82%
- Strongly agree 42% 63%
- Somewhat agree 25% 19%
Total Disagree 24% 12%
- Somewhat disagree 10% 6%
- Strongly disagree 13% 6%
Depends/Unsure 9% 6%
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21. When | date someone, it is because | am deciding if | would like to marry them one day.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 79% 89%
- Strongly agree 52% 70%
- Somewhat agree 28% 19%
Total Disagree 16% 8%
- Somewhat disagree 11% 5%
- Strongly disagree 5% 4%
Depends/Unsure 5% 3%

22. | need to be financially stable and independent before considering getting married or
having children.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 82% 77%
- Strongly agree 57% 45%
- Somewhat agree 26% 32%
Total Disagree 14% 19%
- Somewhat disagree 11% 13%
- Strongly disagree 4% 6%
Depends/Unsure 3% 4%
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23. | think “hook up culture” is harmful to women.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 64% 77%
- Strongly agree 34% 57%
- Somewhat agree 31% 21%
Total Disagree 24% 15%
- Somewhat disagree 17% 9%
- Strongly disagree 7% 5%
Depends/Unsure 12% 8%

24. Marriage is an outdated institution in the modern world.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Agree 30% 16%
- Strongly agree 9% 5%

- Somewhat agree 21% 11%
Total Disagree 60% 77%
- Somewhat disagree 27% 17%
- Strongly disagree 33% 61%
Depends/Unsure 10% 7%
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25. My formal education has adequately prepared me for future employment.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 63% 71%
- Strongly agree 24% 28%
- Somewhat agree 40% 43%
Total Disagree 31% 25%
- Somewhat disagree 21% 16%
- Strongly disagree 10% 8%
Depends/Unsure 6% 4%
ENDED RANDOMIZATION
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Political Views/Influence

Changing topics, for the following series of statements, please indicate if you (ROTATED) agree

or disagree. The (first/next) one is... (RANDOMIZED SERIES)

26. My vote makes a difference.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 60% 71%
- Strongly agree 25% 32%
- Somewhat agree 35% 39%
Total Disagree 32% 25%
- Somewhat disagree 19% 16%
- Strongly disagree 13% 10%
Depends/Unsure 9% 4%

27. | trust most of our elected leaders.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 15% 16%
- Strongly agree 3% 4%
- Somewhat agree 11% 12%
Total Disagree 75% 75%
- Somewhat disagree 31% 30%
- Strongly disagree 45% 45%
Depends/Unsure 10% 9%
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28. Elections for state-level officials are just as important as federal-level officials.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Agree 71% 75%
- Strongly agree 36% 41%
- Somewhat agree 35% 35%
Total Disagree 13% 14%
- Somewhat disagree 9% 11%
- Strongly disagree 4% 3%

Depends/Unsure 17% 11%

29. The “woke” culture has gone too far.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 50% 75%
- Strongly Agree 20% 51%
- Somewhat Agree 30% 25%
Total Disagree 30% 11%
- Somewhat Disagree 17% 7%
- Strongly Disagree 13% 4%
Depends/Unsure 20% 14%
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30. The “Me Too” movement has gone too far.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 25% 51%
- Strongly Agree 9% 23%
- Somewhat Agree 16% 28%
Total Disagree 45% 23%
- Somewhat Disagree 21% 16%
- Strongly Disagree 24% 7%
Depends/Unsure 30% 25%

31. Socialism would work better than capitalism in the United States.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 33% 17%
- Strongly Agree 10% 5%
- Somewhat Agree 23% 12%
Total Disagree 26% 48%
- Somewhat Disagree 15% 18%
- Strongly Disagree 11% 31%
Depends/Unsure 41% 35%
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32. America is an imperfect nation but still the best country in the world.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 39% 65%
- Strongly Agree 12% 28%
- Somewhat Agree 27% 37%
Total Disagree 49% 26%
- Somewhat Disagree 25% 17%
- Strongly Disagree 25% 9%
Depends/Unsure 12% 9%
ENDED RANDOMIZATION
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ROTATED NEXT TWO QUESTIONS

33. What do you believe is the biggest international threat to the United States of America?
(ROTATED 1-7, ACCEPTED ONLY ONE)

International Threat ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Climate Change 24% 7%
Unsure/Depends 20% 17%
Terrorism 19% 29%
Russia 10% 10%
China 9% 15%
Middle East Conflict 6% 9%
North Korea 6% 7%

Iran 2% 3%
Other (WRITE IN) 4% 3%
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34. What do you believe is the biggest domestic threat to the United States of America?
(ROTATED 1-9, ACCEPTED ONLY ONE)

Domestic Threat ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Gun Violence 28% 8%
Economic Recession 13% 11%
Political Division 11% 10%
Rising Crime 9% 11%
Drugs 7% 9%
Social Media 6% 9%
Domestic Terrorism 6% 7%
Decline in Morality/Traditional Values 6% 12%
Mass Illegal Immigration 5% 19%
Isolation/Loneliness 2% 2%
Other (WRITE IN) 2% 1%
Unsure/Depends 5% 2%

ENDED ROTATION
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35. Have you ever concealed or downplayed your personal political views among family,
friends, teachers or others?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Yes 42% 50%
No 47% 42%
Depends/Unsure 11% 8%

36. (IF ANSWERED “YES” to previous question) And why did you feel as though you had to
conceal or lie about your own personal beliefs? (ROTATED, ACCEPTED ONLY ONE)

() _ o,
Reason for Concealing Beliefs ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

n=337 n=212
Didn’t want a conflict or argument 75% 70%
Didn’t want to lose friends or family 10% 7%
Fear of being cancelled 7% 10%
Didn’t want it to impact my grades 4% 9%
Felt ashamed of my beliefs 1% -
Other (WRITE IN) 3% 3%
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ASKED OF ALL
Voting Behavior

37. How likely are you to vote in the 2024 Presidential election?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total MORE Likely 73% 91%
- Very likely 48% 78%
- Somewhat likely 25% 14%
Total LESS Likely 20% 7%
- Not very likely 10% 3%
- Not at all likely 9% 3%
Unsure/Depends 8% 2%

38. And if the 2024 presidential election were held today, who would you vote for?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Donald Trump 26% 78%

Joe Biden 18% 1%
Robert F. Kennedy 3% 3%
Cornel West 1% -

Jill Stein 1% -
Someone else 9% 3%

I don’t know/haven’t decided yet 32% 13%

I will not vote 10% 1%
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Gender

39. Do you consider yourself to be a feminist?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Yes 50% 21%
No 28% 54%
Depends/Unsure 23% 25%

40. Do you consider yourself to be feminine?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Yes 82% 81%
No 7% 10%
Depends/Unsure 11% 9%
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41. Which of the following do you think is required for someone to have “personal freedom?”
(ROTATED AND ACCEPTED MULTIPLE RESPONSES)

Requirement for Personal Freedom ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
The ability to have financial freedom 76% 75%
;I':re ability to work in any job/field they are qualified 24% 77%
The ability to vote 70% 75%
The ability to have an abortion 64% 39%
The ability to live in a safe neighborhood 64% 65%
The ability to choose their healthcare provider 59% 63%
;I':keeability to decide what medicines or vaccines they 59% 73%
The ability to own a gun 30% 64%
Depends/Unsure 5% 2%
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42. Do you think it is (ROTATED) fair or unfair to have biological males who identify as women
competing in female sports with biological women?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Fair 26% 8%
- Very Fair 13% 4%
- Somewhat Fair 13% 4%
Total Unfair 62% 90%
- Somewhat Unfair 21% 9%
- Very Unfair 41% 80%
Depends/Unsure 13% 2%
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For the following series of statements, please indicate if you (ROTATED) agree or disagree.
RANDOMIZED LIST

43. Men can give birth.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Agree 18% 3%
- Strongly Agree 8% -

- Somewhat Agree 10% 2%
Total Disagree 72% 94%
- Somewhat Disagree 10% 6%
- Strongly Disagree 62% 89%
Depends/Unsure 10% 3%

44, Life is generally harder for women than men.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 72% 57%
- Strongly Agree 36% 21%
- Somewhat Agree 36% 36%
Total Disagree 15% 29%
- Somewhat Disagree 11% 21%
- Strongly Disagree 4% 8%
Depends/Unsure 13% 14%
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45, It is appropriate for biological males who identify as women to use the same locker rooms
as women, use the women’s restroom, or live in a female only college dorm.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 33% 10%
- Strongly Agree 14% 4%
- Somewhat Agree 19% 6%
Total Disagree 54% 85%
- Somewhat Disagree 18% 11%
- Strongly Disagree 37% 74%
Depends/Unsure 13% 5%

46. It is appropriate to have children wait until they are adults before having irreversible sex-
change surgeries.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 71% 84%
- Strongly Agree 49% 74%
- Somewhat Agree 22% 10%
Total Disagree 17% 11%
- Somewhat Disagree 11% 4%
- Strongly Disagree 6% 7%
Depends/Unsure 12% 5%
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47. Children should be allowed to decide what gender they want to be and what pronouns

they want to use at any age.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 39% 11%
- Strongly Agree 21% 3%
- Somewhat Agree 19% 8%
Total Disagree 51% 85%
- Somewhat Disagree 18% 14%
- Strongly Disagree 33% 71%
Depends/Unsure 10% 4%
48. There are more than two genders.
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 39% 10%
- Strongly Agree 23% 4%
- Somewhat Agree 16% 6%
Total Disagree 52% 88%
- Somewhat Disagree 12% 9%
- Strongly Disagree 40% 79%
Depends/Unsure 9% 2%
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49. With the exceptions for rape, incest, and to save the life of the mother, an abortion after 5
months - which is past the halfway point, when a fetus can feel pain and sucks their thumb,

and the gender of the fetus is known - seems extreme.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 56% 74%
- Strongly Agree 32% 57%
- Somewhat Agree 23% 17%
Total Disagree 28% 18%
- Somewhat Disagree 15% 9%
- Strongly Disagree 13% 9%
Depends/Unsure 17% 8%

50. Individuals looting stores anywhere in America should be held to the fullest extent of the

law.
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 58% 75%
- Strongly Agree 29% 50%
- Somewhat Agree 29% 24%
Total Disagree 28% 17%
- Somewhat Disagree 19% 13%
- Strongly Disagree 8% 4%
Depends/Unsure 15% 9%
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51. Releasing violent criminals without bail does not make a community safer.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 79% 85%
- Strongly Agree 53% 66%
- Somewhat Agree 26% 19%
Total Disagree 11% 9%
- Somewhat Disagree 7% 5%
- Strongly Disagree 4% 4%
Depends/Unsure 10% 6%

52. We should take care of our own people like the less fortunate, the homeless or veterans
before taking care of people from other countries.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 74% 87%
- Strongly Agree 45% 67%
- Somewhat Agree 29% 20%
Total Disagree 16% 9%
- Somewhat Disagree 13% 7%
- Strongly Disagree 3% 2%
Depends/Unsure 10% 5%
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53. It is not fair that 7 million people, the population larger than nearly 40 U.S. states, have
illegally entered the country.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Agree 43% 79%
- Strongly Agree 22% 57%
- Somewhat Agree 21% 22%
Total Disagree 38% 11%
- Somewhat Disagree 22% 8%

- Strongly Disagree 16% 4%

Depends/Unsure 19% 10%

54. Since fentanyl is the number one killer of 18—45-year-olds in the country, we should do all
we can to secure our border to ensure drugs are not pouring over the border.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 69% 88%
- Strongly Agree 43% 71%
- Somewhat Agree 25% 17%
Total Disagree 19% 6%
- Somewhat Disagree 12% 5%
- Strongly Disagree 7% 1%
Depends/Unsure 13% 5%
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55. Increasing taxes on businesses and the wealthy will slow economic growth and opportunity
for the working class.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Agree 36% 48%
- Strongly Agree 15% 20%
- Somewhat Agree 21% 29%
Total Disagree 37% 25%
- Somewhat Disagree 20% 17%
- Strongly Disagree 18% 8%

Depends/Unsure 27% 26%

56. Every kid should have the opportunity to go to a school of their choice, regardless of their

zip code.
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 74% 71%
- Strongly Agree 44% 42%
- Somewhat Agree 29% 29%
Total Disagree 18% 22%
- Somewhat Disagree 14% 17%
- Strongly Disagree 4% 4%
Depends/Unsure 8% 7%
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57. It is appropriate for Israel to defend its people and nation, after the terrorist attack
launched by Hamas.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Agree 40% 65%
- Strongly Agree 19% 39%
- Somewhat Agree 22% 26%
Total Disagree 27% 15%
- Somewhat Disagree 12% 9%

- Strongly Disagree 15% 6%

Depends/Unsure 32% 20%

58. The best way to protect our nation from foreign adversaries and keep peace is by showing
strength.

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Agree 55% 74%
- Strongly Agree 23% 38%
- Somewhat Agree 32% 35%
Total Disagree 26% 14%
- Somewhat Disagree 19% 11%
- Strongly Disagree 8% 3%
Depends/Unsure 19% 13%
ENDED RANDOMIZATION
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News and Information/Influence

59. Which of the following do you regularly use to get news and information? (ROTATED 1-9,
ACCEPTED MULTIPLE RESPONSES)

News and Information Source ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Social Media 79% 76%
Friends and Family 56% 62%
Local or Cable TV 34% 36%
Streaming Services 25% 29%
Websites from News Agencies 24% 28%
Podcasts 23% 24%
Radio 17% 19%
Political Talk Shows 9% 13%
Late Night Comedy TV Shows 7% 3%
Other 2% -
None of These 5% 3%
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60. What social media do you use regularly for news and information? (ROTATED 1-9,
ACCEPTED MULTIPLE RESPONSES)

Social Media Platform ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Tik Tok 68% 64%
Instagram 57% 53%
YouTube 43% 39%
Facebook 38% 51%
Snapchat 29% 34%
X (Formerly Twitter) 26% 18%
Google News 26% 26%
Apple News 15% 14%
Reddit 13% 12%
Other 2% 2%
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Demographics

61. Are you currently registered to vote as a (ROTATED) Republican, Democrat, or something

else?
Voter Registration ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Registered Republican 17% 79%
Registered Democrat 27% 2%
Registered Other 11% 3%
My state does not require me to register by party 17% 9%
Not registered to vote 27% 7%
62. Ideology
Ideological Identity ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Total Liberal 32% 4%

- Very Liberal 15% 1%

- Somewhat Liberal 17% 3%
Moderate 27% 12%
Total Conservative 20% 75%

- Somewhat Conservative 11% 36%

- Very Conservative 8% 39%
Libertarian - -
Depends/Unsure 21% 9%
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63. Political ID

Political Identity ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Democrat 24% -
- Strong Democrat 13% -
- Not so strong Democrat 11% -
Total Independent 43% -
- Independent leaning Democrat 12% -
- Independent 22% -
- Independent leaning Republican 8% -
Total Republican 16% 100%
- Not so strong Republican 7% 39%
- Strong Republican 10% 61%
Other/Unsure 17% -

64. Are you currently working for pay?
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Yes, | work full time 33% 37%
Yes, | work part time 32% 33%
No, | don’t work for pay at all 36% 30%
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65. Are you currently in school?

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Yes, | am in school full time 37% 40%

Yes, | am in school part time 13% 12%

No, I am not currently in school 50% 49%

66. Education
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Less than high school 8% 3%
High school graduate 38% 33%
Some college 30% 34%
College graduate with Associate or 2-year degree 8% 9%
College graduate with a Bachelor or 4-year degree 13% 15%
Post-graduate degree 2% 2%
Technical or vocational school graduate 1% 3%

KAConsulting on behalf of Clare Boothe Luce Center for Conservative Women
National Online Survey Among 800 18-24 year old women with an oversample of 18-24 year old Self-ldentified Republicans

women (428 total)

Topline Data — February 2024
40



67. Marital Status

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Single, engaged or never married 90% 83%
Married 8% 15%
Separated 1% 1%
Divorced - -
Widowed 1% -
68. Children
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Under the age of 2 11% 13%
2-4 years old 6% 8%
5-7 years old 2% 1%
Older than 8 years old 1% 2%
| do not have children 83% 80%
69. Siblings
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Yes, | have one sibling 26% 28%
Yes, | have two or more siblings 66% 65%
No, | am an only child 9% 7%
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70. Residence

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
My parents’ house or family home 45% 37%
College dorm or on campus housing 11% 11%
| rent an apartment, either alone or with others 36% 35%
| own a home 8% 17%

71. Which of the following statements best describes your own position on the issue of
abortion? (ROTATED RESPONSE CATEGORIES 1-6 TOP-TO-BOTTOM AND BOTTOM-TO-TOP)

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Abortion should be prohibited in all circumstances 5% 17%
Abortion should be legal only to save the life of the 3% 8%
mother
Abortion shoulgl only be legal in cases of rape, incest 19% 35%
or to save the life of the mother
Abortion should be legal for any reason, but not 59 6%
after a heartbeat can be detected ° °
Abortion s_hould be legal for any reason, but not 6% 10%
after the first three months of pregnancy
Abortion should be legal for any reason, but not
after five months of pregnancy when the fetus is 31% 14%
viable and can feel pain
Abortlo’n should be allowed at any time during a 0% 5%
woman’s pregnancy and for any reason
Unsure/Depends 9% 6%
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72. Gun owner

Response ALL (%)  Self-ID GOP (%)
| currently own one or more firearms 9% 26%
| don’t own a firearm but plan to in the future 41% 49%
| will never own a firearm 37% 14%
Depends/Unsure 14% 10%
73. Religiosity
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Total Religious 51% 75%
- Very Religious 14% 36%
- Somewhat Religious 37% 39%
Total NOT Religious 45% 25%
- Not very Religious 18% 13%
- Not at all religious 27% 12%
Depends/Unsure 5% 1%
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74. Religion

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Catholic 20% 24%
Protestant 4% 12%
Agnostic/Atheist 9% 2%
Jewish 1% 1%
Muslim 2% -
Mormon 1% 1%
Other, Christian 31% 44%
Other, Specified (WRITE IN) 6% 4%
None/Unaffiliated 26% 12%
75. Religious Service Attendance
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)

Every week 14% 30%
Multiple times a month 8% 13%
Once a month 6% 8%
Couple times a year 14% 14%
Only for holidays/family events 15% 12%
Never attend 35% 18%
Depends/Unsure 7% 5%
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76. Neighborhood

Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
Urban 25% 17%
Suburban 42% 42%
Small Town/Rural 27% 38%
Depends/Unsure 6% 3%

77. Region
Response ALL (%) Self-ID GOP (%)
New England (CT, ME, NH, VT, MA, RI) 4% 2%
Mid Atlantic (NJ, NY, PA) 16% 11%
East North Central (IL, IN, MI, OH, WI) 17% 16%
West North Central (IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, ND, SD) 4% 6%
South Atlantic (DE, DC, FL, GA, MD, NC, SC, VA, WV) 22% 22%
East South Central (AL, KY, MS, TN) 8% 11%
West South Central (AR, LA, OK, TX) 13% 15%
Mountain (AZ, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, UT, WY) 6% 7%
Pacific (CA, OR, WA, AK, HI) 10% 9%
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